# DAYTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS STANLEY E. LUCAS, TREASURER

## TREASURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS TO THE BOARD OF EDUCATION

**GENERAL & NON GENERAL FUNDS** 

May 27, 2008

### Honorable Members of the Board of Education Dayton City School District

### <u>ITEM I</u>

I recommend approval of the Resolution to Adopt Five-Year Forecast as of May 27, 2008.

#### Rationale

Pursuant to Section 5705.391 of the Ohio Revised Code, this Board is required to adopt a Five-Year Forecast with accompanying assumptions. This Five-Year Forecast will be submitted to the State Department through EMIS upon Board approval.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Dayton City School District that it hereby adopts the Five-Year Forecast (ATTACHMENT 1) for the period of FY08-FY12.

Respectfully submitted,

Stanley E. Lucas **Treasurer**